DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1801.80 Rec:\$40.00 **2021-964776** 04/02/2021 02:35 PM

\$1,841.80 Pgs=5

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1420-07-715-006

RPTT: \$1,801.80

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 125208-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To:

Edward C. Cavanaugh

Edward C. Cavanaugh 9100 Parkview Ct. Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anastasia Marie Young, Successor Trustee of The Hubert and Anita Harris Living Trust Revocable Living Trust Agreement Dated November 22, 2005

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Edward C. Cavanaugh, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/31/2021

Grant, Barg	ain and Sale Deed Page 2
	The Hubert and Anita Harris Living Trust Revocable Living Trust Agreement Dated November 22, 2005 Manual M
	STATE OF
	COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on Set affached California acknowledged before me on Set affached California acknowledgment
	Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

IN HAMING THE BURNES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Contra Costa County of 1, 2021 before me, Bethany Barry Cross, Notary Public

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

red Anastasia Marie Young personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the BETHANY BARRY CROSS Notary Public - California laws of the State of California that the foregoing Contra Costa County Commission # 2296227 paragraph is true and correct. y Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2023 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above - OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Bargain and Sale Deed Title or Type of Document: __ Number of Pages: Document Date: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☑ Individual ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee Other: Successon Other: _

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 81, In Block M, as set forth on the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 6A AND 8A, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filled for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 1, 1995, Book 595, Page 1, as Document no. 361213 and by Certificate of Amendment Recorded May 17, 1995, Book 595, Page 2588, as Document no. 362268, and also by Certificate of Amendment Recorded August 7, 1995, in Book 895, at Page 816, as Document no. 367680, and Certificate of Amendment Re-Recorded August 10, 1995, In Book 895, at Page 1500 as Document no. 368005, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-07-715-006

				~	\ \
2. T	Type of Property:		FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL	CHSE ONLY
) □ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	NUMBER OF TROPIAL	D OBE OND
) ☐ Condo/Twnhse	• •	NOTES.		
	·	d) □ 2-4 Plex			
) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l			
) □ Agricultural □ Other	h) ☐ Mobile Home	_		
1)		- /		1	
			\$462,000.00	1 1	
3. Tota	l Value/Sales Price of Prop	ertv:	W102,000.00		
	d in Lieu of Foreclosure Onl			/ /	
Transfer Tax Value:			\$462,000.00		
			\$1,801.80		
b. 5. Par The uninformal substant addition	Transfer Tax Exemption, per Explain Reason for Exemption tial Interest: Percentage by dersigned declares and acknown provided is correct to the tiate the information provided had tax due, may result in a per net to NRS 375.030, the Buy ure:	on: cing transferred: 100% nowledges, under penalty of e best of their information ar d herein. Furthermore, the enalty of 10% of the tax due p	id belief, and car disallowance of plus interest at 19 y and severally	n be supported by docum any claimed exception, of mer month.	entation if called upon to or other determination o
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.		July July			
Signati	ure:		Capac	city	
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)		BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
rint N		ta Harris Living Trust rust Agreement Dated	Print Name:	Edward C. Cavanaug	h
Address			Address:	900 Parky	ew Ct.
City:	Son Publo		City:	Marson Cut	'U
tate:	<u>OH</u>	Zip: <u>94806</u>	State:	Zip:	89705

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC
Address: Douglas Office

Esc. #: 125208-ARJ

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109

City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410